Slide unit
Max. stroke 200 mm
with end position cushioning. optional: locking and protection plate
LE 60
P0006129.EN.DOC   14.03.2018  Subject to technical modifications.
www.tuenkers.de  Tel.: +49 2102 4517-0
Ordering example
LE 60 100 VR SB T02
LE 60: Type
           100: Stroke
                   VR: Option: Locking mechanism right
 SB: Option: Protection plate
 T02: Sensing system
Ordering example Tünkers sensing systems:
...T00 Without sensing
...T02 Inductive sensor 24 V. 2 outputs
 without LED´s
Standard strokes:
100 mm. 200 mm
Reduced strokes for LE 60-100 (10-100 mm)
and LE 60-200 (110-200 mm) on request.
Weight:
100 mm stroke = approx. 13.5 kg
200 mm stroke = approx. 16.8 kg
G max. 30 kg
M max. 60 Nm (see separate data sheet)
Cylinder force at 5 bar  = 1750 N
Repeatability: ± 0.1
Optional:
VR: Locking mechanism right
VL: Locking mechanism left
VRL: Locking mechanism right and left
SB: Protection plate
Special accessories:
Shock absorber for end position cushioning on
request.
*Tolerance for dowel holes ± 0.02 for threaded
holes ± 0.1.
Sensing T02
for locking
Sensing T02
for locking
turned mounting position
standard mounting position
Locked position with defined
stop as shown
Optional:
shims
Sensing T02
for end position
Sensing T02
for end position
Optional:
Locking mechanism
left = VL
Optional:
Locking mechanism
right = VR
Buffer for end
position cushioning
right/left
= standard
marking „A“
2x Ø6H7